WAYD/WAYM/WAYQ Issues and Programming Report October - December 2020

TOPICS COVERED

Domestic Violence

Domestic Violence

Grief

Grief

Education, Sports,
Family

Generosity, Holidays

Social Media, Family

Mental Health,
Addiction

Relationships,
Forgiveness

Holidays, Dealing
with Loss

Arts/entertainment,
health

Health, family

DATE

10/4/20

10/11/20

10/18/20

10/25/20

11/1/20

11/8/20

11/15/20

11/22/20

12/6/20

12/13/20

12/20/20

12/27/20

TIME

6:20a

6:20a

6:20a

6:40a

6:40a

6:40a

6:40a

6:40a

6:40a

6:40a

6:40a

6:40a

PROGRAM LENGTH

Connect 13 min
Connect 14 min
Connect 15 min
Connect 14 min
Connect 12 min
Connect 14 min
Connect 14 min
Connect 15 min
Connect 14 min
Connect 10 min
Connect 9 min
Connect 14 min

DESCRIPTION

October is Domestic Violence Awareness Month. Magdala Bease, Community Education and
Development coordinator of ACT (Abuse Counseling and Treatment) Center discusses issues related to
domestic abuse.

Part 2 of our conversation with Magdala Bease.

Marsha Earhart and her husband are certified grief counselors and deal with people all over the
globe. They have first hand experience of losing two sons in separate incidents, they use the
experience to help others.

Part 2 of our conversation with Marsha Earhart.

Dr. Kimberly Clay shares about the founding of Play Like a girl and how integrating girls into
sports, and STEAM programs helps prepare them for future success.

Wally interviews Yves Dushime. He was a kid growing up in a refugee camp in the Congo in Africa
when an Operation Christmas Child shoebox with a scarf and a sticky note set him on a new path.
Today he works with OCC to make sure that kids all over the world are not forgotten.

Artist Cory Asbury discusses his year away from social media and the self discovery and a focus
on family that it brought.

Lecrae talks about his struggles with addiction and mental health.

Author Lisa Terkeurst discusses her book "Forgiving What You Can't Forget," and her real life
experiences as a victim of sexual abuse and marital infidelity.

Musician Steven Curtis Chapman shares some of his favorite holiday memories and how his family
remembers his daughter Maria that passed away 12 years ago at Christmas time.

Actor Jefferson Mayes discusses his one man live stream production of Dicken's classic story A
Christmas Carol. He also discusses how theater and performing arts in the age of Covid.

Wally & Betty interview Becky Thompson about her ministry The Midnight Mom Devotional and
book "Hope and Healing for the Mama's Heart." They talk about anxiety, how it relates to faith,
and practical steps to reduce anxiety.



