WAYD/WAYM/WAYQ Issues and Programming Report October - December 2020

TOPICS COVERED	DATE	TIME	PROGRAM	LENGTH	DESCRIPTION
Domestic Violence	10/4/20	6:20a	Connect	13 min	October is Domestic Violence Awareness Month. Magdala Bease, Community Education and Development coordinator of ACT (Abuse Counseling and Treatment) Center discusses issues related to domestic abuse.
Domestic Violence	10/11/20	6:20a	Connect	14 min	Part 2 of our conversation with Magdala Bease.
Grief	10/18/20	6:20a	Connect	15 min	Marsha Earhart and her husband are certified grief counselors and deal with people all over the globe. They have first hand experience of losing two sons in separate incidents, they use the experience to help others.
Grief	10/25/20	6:40a	Connect	14 min	Part 2 of our conversation with Marsha Earhart.
Education, Sports, Family	11/1/20	6:40a	Connect	12 min	Dr. Kimberly Clay shares about the founding of Play Like a girl and how integrating girls into sports, and STEAM programs helps prepare them for future success.
Generosity, Holidays	11/8/20	6:40a	Connect	14 min	Wally interviews Yves Dushime. He was a kid growing up in a refugee camp in the Congo in Africa when an Operation Christmas Child shoebox with a scarf and a sticky note set him on a new path. Today he works with OCC to make sure that kids all over the world are not forgotten.
Social Media, Family	11/15/20	6:40a	Connect	14 min	Artist Cory Asbury discusses his year away from social media and the self discovery and a focus on family that it brought.
Mental Health, Addiction	11/22/20	6:40a	Connect	15 min	Lecrae talks about his struggles with addiction and mental health.
Relationships, Forgiveness	12/6/20	6:40a	Connect	14 min	Author Lisa Terkeurst discusses her book "Forgiving What You Can't Forget," and her real life experiences as a victim of sexual abuse and marital infidelity.
Holidays, Dealing with Loss	12/13/20	6:40a	Connect	10 min	Musician Steven Curtis Chapman shares some of his favorite holiday memories and how his family remembers his daughter Maria that passed away 12 years ago at Christmas time.
Arts/entertainment, health	12/20/20	6:40a	Connect	9 min	Actor Jefferson Mayes discusses his one man live stream production of Dicken's classic story A Christmas Carol. He also discusses how theater and performing arts in the age of Covid.
Health, family	12/27/20	6:40a	Connect	14 min	Wally & Betty interview Becky Thompson about her ministry The Midnight Mom Devotional and book "Hope and Healing for the Mama's Heart." They talk about anxiety, how it relates to faith, and practical steps to reduce anxiety.